PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 1325 G STREET, N.W., SUITE 800 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

PUBLIC NOTICE MARCH 29, 2018 TECHNICAL CONFERENCES CANCELLED

March 23, 2018

RM-40-2017-01, IN THE MATTER OF 15 DCMR CHAPTER 40 — DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA SMALL GENERATOR INTERCONNECTION RULES;

FORMAL CASE NO. 1050, IN THE MATTER OF THE INVESTIGATION OF IMPLEMENTATION OF INTERCONNECTION STANDARDS IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA; and

RM9-2015-01, IN THE MATTER OF 15 DCMR CHAPTER 9-NET ENERGY METERING- COMMUNITY RENEWABLE ENERGY AMENDMENT ACT OF 2013

Due to the unavailability of certain expert participants, the Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia ("Commission") hereby gives notice that the Technical Conferences previously scheduled for March 29, 2018 are **CANCELLED**. The Commission will issue a Public Notice rescheduling the Technical Conferences at a future date.